

GAHC040002432025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/68/2025

Jigme Raptan
Son of Shri Tsering Dorjee, a permanent resident of Dirang Village, PO and PS
Dirang, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The Union of India and 7 Ors
represented by the Secretary, Ministry of Defence, Sena Bhawan, Govt of India, New
Delhi 110011. 2:The Directorate General of Border Roads

Age: 0

Occupation :

Naraina

Kirby Place

Delhi Cantonment

New Delhi 11028

3:The Commander

Age: 0

Occupation :

42 Border Roads Task Force(BRTF) C/o 99 APO

Station Headquarter Rama Camp

Dirang

PO and PS Dirang

West Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh 790101.

4:The Officer in Command

Age: 0

Occupation :

97 Road Construction Company (RCC) C/o 99 APO

Munna Camp Dirang

PO and PS Dirang

West Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh 790101.

5:The Commandant

Age: 0

Occupation :

14 BRTF

C/o 99 APO

Station Headquarter Tenga

PO Tenga

PS Rupa

District West Kameng

Arunachal Pradesh.

6:The Deputy Commissioner

Age: 0

Occupation :

Bomdila

PO and PS Bomdila

West Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh 790001

7:The Additional Deputy Commissioner

Age: 0

Occupation :

Dirang

PO and PS Dirang

West Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh 790101.

8:The Assistant Engineer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Dirang Sub Division

Public

PO and PS Dirang

West Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh 790101

Advocate for the Petitioner : Binter Picha, Pankaj Borah, Bedanta Kaushik, Gegum Lollen, Tao Tarin, Jungam Jini

Advocate for the Respondent : Marto Kato, GA (AP), DSGI

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

Date : 31.03.2026

Heard Shri B. Picha, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Office Note dated 30.03.2026 reflects that affidavit-in-opposition has not yet been filed by the respondent nos. 1 to 5.

Ms. O. Jerang, learned counsel appearing on instruction of Shri M. Kato, learned Dy.S.G.I., submits that instructions are yet to be received. She, accordingly, prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file the affidavit-in-opposition.

List the matter on **04.05.2026.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant